

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CCCA.Nos.107 & 50 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2025	<u>KL, J & VRKR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Issue notice to respondents. Personal notice is permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve notice on the learned counsel appearing for respondents in O.S.No.173 of 2018, pending on the file of X Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. <u>CCCA.Nos.107 & 50 of 2025</u> List both the matters on 30.12.2025. KL, J VRKR, J JS/AS	